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151 Total Tracts

31
31
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

31 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

120 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of October 3, 2019

LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36836
G36837

G36715
G36716
G36720

G36777
G36781

G36845
G36846
G36847

G36801
G36844

G36757

G36744

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Garden Banks
Walker Ridge

Main Pass Area

Eugene Island Area

  729
  730

  655
  656
  701

  689
  732

   22
  146
  190

  500
   20

   58

  219

02058

02277

02481

02748

03362

03481

03583

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC

Cantium, LLC

Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 22, 2019

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 3, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253.  The tracts are listed
in Company Number order.


