Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS

As of October 3, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

+ 31 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

31 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

151 Total Tracts

31 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

120 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, October 3, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.			
		G36836	Keathley Canyon	729
		G36837	Keathley Canyon	730
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.			
		G36715	East Breaks	655
		G36716	East Breaks	656
		G36720	East Breaks	701
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.			
		G36777	Mississippi Canyon	689
		G36781	Mississippi Canyon	732
02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC			
		G36845	Walker Ridge	22
		G36846	Walker Ridge	146
		G36847	Walker Ridge	190
03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC			
		G36801	Garden Banks	500
		G36844	Walker Ridge	20
03481	Cantium, LLC			
		G36757	Main Pass Area	58
03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC			
		G36744	Eugene Island Area	219

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 22, 2019